
Welcome to the Crow’s Nest. Perched on the
sixth floor overlooking Marquette’s lower
harbor, we share some of the most dazzling
views of Lake Superior from inside the historic
Landmark Inn. The hotel, once known as the
Northland Hotel, the Old Marquette Inn, and
now the Landmark Inn, holds a story as rich and
fascinating as the town itself. In the mid-70s,
the sixth-floor restaurant opened the Crow’s
Nest, which became a must for top-notch
cocktails with a view. Changes in ownership
opened another vision of the cocktail lounge,
The North Star Lounge, while giving a breath of
fresh air in the late 90s. Again, through the
transformation and evolution of this staple craft
cocktail lounge, we’ve reimagined what an
experience of comfort and top-notch service
should be while providing an elevated cocktail
experience. We’ve also preserved the lounges
original title, “The Crow’s Nest.” As you browse
our menu, you’ll find a selection of drinks that
pay homage to the inn’s illustrious past,
including staple classics and innovative
iterations. We pride ourselves in using fresh
ingredients, a multitude of flavor options, and
not only the availability of spirit-forward drinks,
but also the option to imbibe zero-proof.
Whether in the mood for an all-time favorite or
our current concoction, we’re pleased to have
you in today and look forward to creating an
unforgettable experience. Thank you for your
patronage.

-The Crow’s Nest Staff

crowsnestmqt

Mocktails
13Whoa Manhattan* -0.5%

Free Spirit Bourbon, Livener, cherry

12La Setenta y Cinco
Lyre’s Agave Blanco, Lavender, Lemon, Lime, rose
water, Lyres Classico

13Cukazi-Tini
Lyre’s London Dry, cucumber, lime

13Italiano Americano
Lyre’s Italian Spritz, Lyre’s Apertif Rosso, Lyre’s
Classico, soda water

12Americano
Lyre’s Italian Orange, Lyre’s Apertif Rosso, soda
water

12Aparetti Sour
Lyre’s Italian Spritz, Lyre’s Amaretti, lemon, simple

Pasqueezle
Pass this around. Lyre’s London Dry, Lyre’s Italian
Spritz, Lyre’s Classico,  Kept on the rocks

13

11Nojito
Zero Proof Rum, mint syrup, lime, soda

11Freedom 75
Lyre’s Pink London, simple, lemon, Lyre’s Classico

12Juniper Rising
Lyre’s Pink London, elderflower syrup, lemon,
Butterfly pea tea topped with Soda Water

7Mule-Tide
Ginger Beer, Apple Syrup, Lemon

7In Da Shrub
House made Strawberry or Grapefruit Shrub, Lemon
or Lime Juice, Topped with Soda Water, Tonic, or
Gingerale

7Hibiscual Liar
Hibiscus, Lemon, Soda, Tonic, rose water

12Granddaddy* -0.5%
Free spirit Bourbon or Zero Proof Whiskey, Lyres
Amaretti, orange orange, cherry 



Drink of the Moment
Inquire about our current concoction

Aperol Spritz*
Aperol | Prosecco | Club Soda

14

Old Fashioned*
Bourbon or Rye | Demerara Sugar | Bitters

11

Paper Plane
Bourbon | Aperol | Lemon | Amaro Nonino

12

Manhattan*
Bourbon or Rye | Sweet Vermouth | Bitters

14

Margarita*
Tequila | Orange Liqueur | Sugar | Lime

10

Whiskey Sour*
Bourbon | Lemon | Sugar | Bitters

10

Mojito*
White Rum | Orange Liqueur | Mint | Sugar | Lime

11

French 75*
Gin | Lemon | Sugar | Prosecco

12

You Mermaid For Me
Choice of Light Spirit | Aperol | Lime | Velvet Falernum

13

Espresso Martini*
Espresso Vodka | Borghetti | Cold Brew | Sugar

13

Negroni*
Gin | Sweet Vermouth | Campari

13

Boulevardier*
Bourbon | Sweet Vermouth | Campoari

14

Gimlet*
Gin | Lime | Sugar

13

Corpse Reviver #230
Gin | Crème de Violette | Orange Liqueur | Lemon
Absinthe Rinse

11

Cosmo*
Vodka | Cranberry | Orange Liqueur | Lime

11

Godfather* 13

Daiquiri*
White Rum | Lime | Sugar | Bitters

11

Ask your bartender about upgraded spirits
Prices subject to change with alternative spirit selection

The Classics*
*Any cocktail can be made alternatively with a zero proof spirit

Aviation
Gin | Luxardo | Crème de Violette | Lemon

12

The Classics*
*Any cocktail can be made alternatively with a zero proof spirit

Ask your bartender about upgraded spirits
Prices subject to change with alternative spirit selection

Scotch | Amaretto| Cherry



Libations
Any beverage with an * can be made
alternatively with aromatic zero proof spirits

Drink of the Moment
Ask your bartender about our current concoction

You Mermaid for Me *
A balance towards bittersweet tartness. Clear Spirit
of your choice, Aperol, Velvet Falernum, and fresh
lime

13

Old Marq Fash-Inn *
Our utterly delicious Old Fashioned, featured
bourbon, hints of vanilla, caramel, honey and
toasted orange

14

Aurora Sparkle 75 *
If a French 75 saw the Northern Lights. Empress Gin,
fresh lemon, simple syrup, Avissi Prosecco, and a drop
or so of P31 Aperitivo & creme de violette

13

Shiras Manhattan *
An absolute classic blend of Rye, Antica Formula, and
Angostura Bitters

14

13 French me at 75 *
High five a Million Angels with Petoskey Stone Gin,
fresh lemon juice, Elderflower syrup, topped with
Avissi Prosecco and a lemon twist 

El Diablo
Make a deal. Reposado Tequila, creme de cassis, lime,
topped with ginger beer and a dehydrated lime

14

Monk’s Garden
A peaceful blend of floral, botanical, and citrus. Gin, St.
Germaine, Génépy le Chamois, lavender syrup, fresh lemon,
Peychaud’s bitters and a spray of Rose Water. 

15

Espresso Yourself Martini *
Creamy, caffeinated, and rich. Cold brew, Double
Espresso Vodka, Borghetti Coffee Liqueur, Simple
Syrup, and Nonino  

13

Consuming raw or undercooked eggs may increase your risk of
foodborne illness. We cannot guarantee the absence of

allergens in our facilities.

Consuming raw or undercooked eggs may increase your risk
of foodborne illness. We cannot guarantee the absence of

allergens in our facilities.

Grass Jumper 
Our spin on a classic dessert cocktail. Creme De Caco and
Creme De Meth mix with heavy cream   

13

Kiss of Death... By Chocolate Martini
Van Gogh Vanilla Vodka, Frangelico, Chocolate Liqueur and
heavy cream. Life is uncertain have your dessert first

14

15Dolce Notte
Dolce Notte, meaning “sweet night” is a Taramisu cocktail
that just hits all the right flavors for a sweet treat for a
sweet night

Any beverage with an * can be made
alternatively with aromatic zero proof spirits

For dessert, or not...

Groove on Complexity. Velvet Falernum, Barbados
rum, All Spice, lime, honey, overproof rum top,
dehydrated lime

13 Velvet Underground

Rye, Apple syrup, and topped with Prosecco, All
spice, lemon twist

13Apple of my Rye *

Save yourself with Aperol, Amaretto, fresh lemon,
and Simple syrup, with a cherry on top

13Marz Attacks*

Experience a Twist on a classic. Pisco, Averna, Black walnut
bitters, cherry

14Gray Manhattan

Get your sweater and dancing shoes. Amaretto, Avissi
Prosecco, topped with club soda

14Spritz Carlton *

Classic low proof cocktail. combines itatlian apertive, Aperol
with dry Prosecco and Club Soda

14Superior Spritz *

13Dram Straight
You’re Dram right on this one. Drambuie, Allspice Dram,
Grand Marnier, honey, orange

13Hot Dram 
Drammit Todd. Drambuie, Allspice Dram, Ginger liqueur,
honey-lemon cordial, hot water dehydrated lemon

13Fashion Envy
The New Style. Angel’s Envy Bourbon, port,
Allspice Dram, Orange peel

13City Slacker
A Cliff Notes Sazerac. Rye, Fonte Bonne, simple, Peychaud’s
Bitters, Lemon twist

https://alpenz.com/product-genepy.html


Bottled Suds

Barrel + Beam Saison

Blackrocks 51k IPA

Blackrocks Grandrabbits Cream Ale

Ore Dock Berserker Hazy IPA

Ore Dock Porter

Upper Hand UPA Pale Ale

Bell’s Two Hearted IPA

Bell’s No, Yeah

Blakes Hard Apple Cider

Finnish Long Drink

Athletic Upside Dawn Golden

White Claw Seltzer

Labatt Blue

Miller High Life

Stella Artois

Blackrocks Day Groover

Athletic Run Wild IPA

High Noon Seltzer

6

6

6

7

6

6

6

4

7

10

6

6

6

5

6

7

6

6

Li
gh

te
r

H
ea

vi
er

5.6

7

7

7.5

5.5

4.5

5

4.6

5.5

6.5

5.5

6

0.5<

0.5<

0.5<

4.5

5

5.5

ABV %

Cabernet Sauvignon, Iron & Sand
Paso Robles, California

Vino
Whites

Moscato, Ruffino
Tuscany,, Italy

Reds

Rosé

Sparkling

Pinot Grigio, Zenato
Provence, France

Sauvignon Blanc, Nobilo
Marlborough, New Zealand

Chardonnay, Kendall Jackson
California

Riesling, Chateau St. Michelle
Sacramento, California

Pinot Noir, Joel Gott
California

Malbec, The Show
Mendoza, Argentina

Montepulciano, La Quiercia
Abruzzo, Italy

Rosé, Bieler
Provence, France

Prosecco, Avissi
Veneto, Italy

10/35

12/48

11/44

10/44

10/40

12/48

10/35

13/49

12/48

11/44

15/59

Porto
Sandeman porto fine tawny 10 yr 
Douro Valley, Portugal

9

Vermouths/Aperetifs
Enjoy chilled, on ice, or mixed

Lillet Blanc

Lillet Rose

Carpano Dry

Carpano Antica Formula

Dolin Dry

12

12

11

8

14

Lyres Aperitivo Rosso (zero proof)

Lyres Italian Spritz (zero proof)

15

17

Amari

Campari

Lucano

Amaro Del Capo

Meletti

Cynar

Branca Menta

Nonino Quintessentia

Averna

Montenegro

Aperol

Fernet Branca

11

15

8

11

10

10

9

8

10

15

9

B
it

te
r

S
w

ee
t

Classico Grande, Lyres N/A 
United Kingdom

17/65

Athletic Upside Dawn Golden

Athletic Mexican Copper 0.5<

6

Peroni 0 60


