

Welcome to the Crow's Nest. Perched on the sixth floor overlooking Marquette's lower harbor, we share some of the most dazzling views of Lake Superior from inside the historic Landmark Inn. The hotel, once known as the Northland Hotel, the Old Marguette Inn, and now the Landmark Inn, holds a story as rich and fascinating as the town itself. In the mid-70s, the sixth-floor restaurant opened the Crow's Nest, which became a must for top-notch cocktails with a view. Changes in ownership opened another vision of the cocktail lounge, The North Star Lounge, while giving a breath of fresh air in the late 90s. Again, through the transformation and evolution of this staple craft cocktail lounge, we've reimagined what an experience of comfort and top-notch service should be while providing an elevated cocktail experience. We've also preserved the lounges original title, "The Crow's Nest." As you browse our menu, you'll find a selection of drinks that pay homage to the inn's illustrious past, including staple classics and innovative iterations. We pride ourselves in using fresh ingredients, a multitude of flavor options, and not only the availability of spirit-forward drinks, but also the option to imbibe zero-proof. Whether in the mood for an all-time favorite or our current concoction, we're pleased to have you in today and look forward to creating an unforgettable experience. Thank you for your patronage.

-The Crow's Nest Staff



# **Mocktails**

Whoa Manhattan* -0.5% Free Spirit Bourbon, Livener, cherry	13
Juniper Rising Lyre's Pink London, elderflower syrup, lemon, Butterfly pea tea topped with Soda Water	12
La Setenta y Cinco Lyre's Agave Blanco, Lavender, Lemon, Lime, rose water, Lyres Classico	12
<b>Cukazi-Tini</b> Lyre's London Dry, cucumber, lime	13
Italiano Americano Lyre's Italian Spritz, Lyre's Apertif Rosso, Lyre's Classico, soda water	13
Americano Lyre's Italian Orange, Lyre's Apertif Rosso, soda water	12
<b>Aparetti Sour</b> Lyre's Italian Spritz, Lyre's Amaretti, lemon, simple	12
Pasqueezle	13
Pass this around. Lyre's London Dry, Lyre's Italia Spritz, Lyre's Classico, Kept on the rocks	n
<b>Granddaddy* -0.5%</b> Free spirit Bourbon or Zero Proof Whiskey, Lyres Amaretti, orange orange, cherry	12
<b>Nojito</b> Zero Proof Rum, mint syrup, lime, soda	11
Freedom 75 Lyre's Pink London, simple, lemon, Lyre's Classico	11
Mule-Tide Ginger Beer, Apple Syrup, Lemon	7
In Da Shrub  House made Strawberry or Grapefruit Shrub, Lemon or Lime Juice, Topped with Soda Water, Tonic, or Gingerale	7
Hibiscual Liar	7

Hibiscus, Lemon, Soda, Tonic, rose water

# The Classics\*

\*Any cocktail can be made alternatively with a zero proof spirit

## The Classics\*

Bourbon | Sweet Vermouth | Campoari

**Boulevardier\*** 

\*Any cocktail can be made alternatively with a zero proof spirit

14

12

14

13

11

14

13

11

13

10

#### **Drink of the Moment**

Inquire about our current concoction

12

Gin | Luxardo | Crème de Violette | Lemon

#### You Mermaid For Me 13

Choice of Light Spirit | Aperol | Lime | Velvet Falernum

#### Paper Plane 12

Bourbon | Aperol | Lemon | Amaro Nonino

#### Corpse Reviver #230 11

Gin | Crème de Violette | Orange Liqueur | Lemon Absinthe Rinse

#### Daiquiri\* 11

White Rum | Lime | Sugar | Bitters

#### Margarita\* 10

11

13

Negroni\*

Whiskey Sour\*

Gin | Sweet Vermouth | Campari

Bourbon | Lemon | Sugar | Bitters

Tequila | Orange Liqueur | Sugar | Lime

#### Mojito\*

White Rum | Orange Liqueur | Mint | Sugar | Lime

#### Espresso Martini\*

Espresso Vodka | Borghetti | Cold Brew | Sugar

French 75* Gin   Lemon   Sugar   Prosecco
Aperol   Prosecco   Club Soda
<b>Gimlet*</b> Gin   Lime   Sugar
Old Fashioned*  Bourbon or Rye   Demerara Sugar   Bitters
Manhattan* Bourbon or Rye   Sweet Vermouth   Bitters
Godfather* Scotch   Amaretto  Cherry
Cosmo*  Vodka   Cranberry   Orange Liqueur   Lime



Ask your bartender about upgraded spirits
Prices subject to change with alternative spirit selection

# **Libations**

Any beverage with an * can be made alternatively with aromatic zero proof spir	rits	Any beverage with an * can be made alternatively with aromatic zero proof spirits	
Drink of the Moment Ask your bartender about our current concoction You Mermaid for Me *	13	El Diablo  Make a deal. Reposado Tequila, creme de cassis, lime, topped with ginger beer and a dehydrated lime	14
A balance towards bittersweet tartness. Clear Spirit of your choice, Aperol, Velvet Falernum, and fresh lime	13	<b>Gray Manhattan</b> Experience a Twist on a classic. Pisco, Averna, Black walnut bitters, cherry	14
Old Marq Fash-Inn * Our utterly delicious Old Fashioned, featured bourbon, hints of vanilla, caramel, honey and toasted orange	14	Spritz Carlton * Get your sweater and dancing shoes. Amaretto, Avissi Prosecco, topped with club soda	14
Aurora Sparkle 75 * If a French 75 saw the Northern Lights. Empress Gin, fresh lemon, simple syrup, Avissi Prosecco, and a dropor so of P31 Aperitivo & creme de violette	13 p	Superior Spritz *	14
		Classic low proof cocktail. combines itatlian apertive, Aperol with dry Prosecco and Club Soda	
•	10	Dram Straight	13
French me at 75 *	13	You're Dram right on this one. Drambuie, Allspice Dram,	
High five a Million Angels with Petoskey Stone Gin, fresh lemon juice, Elderflower syrup, topped with		Grand Marnier, honey, orange	4.0
Avissi Prosecco and a lemon twist		Hot Dram	13
Velvet Underground	13	Drammit Todd. Drambuie, Allspice Dram, Ginger liqueur, honey-lemon cordial, hot water dehydrated lemon	
Groove on Complexity. Velvet Falernum, Barbados rum, All Spice, lime, honey, overproof rum top,		City Clashan	10
dehydrated lime		<b>City Slacker</b> A Cliff Notes Sazerac. Rye, Fonte Bonne, simple, Peychaud's	13
Apple of my Rye *	13	Bitters, Lemon twist	
Rye, Apple syrup, and topped with Prosecco, All spice, lemon twist		Monk's Garden	15
		A peaceful blend of floral, botanical, and citrus. Gin, St.	
Marz Attacks* Save yourself with Aperol, Amaretto, fresh lemon, and Simple syrup, with a cherry on top	13	Germaine, Génépy le Chamois, lavender syrup, fresh lemon, Peychaud's bitters and a spray of Rose Water.	
Shiras Manhattan *	14	For dessert, or not	
An absolute classic blend of Rye, Antica Formula, and Angostura Bitters		Grass Jumper	13
Fashion Envy	13	Our spin on a classic dessert cocktail. Creme De Caco and Creme De Meth mix with heavy cream	
The New Style. Angel's Envy Bourbon, port, Allspice Dram, Orange peel		Kiss of Death By Chocolate Martini	14
Espresso Yourself Martini * Creamy, caffeinated, and rich. Cold brew, Double Espresso Vodka, Borghetti Coffee Liqueur, Simple Syrup, and Nonino	13	Van Gogh Vanilla Vodka, Frangelico, Chocolate Liqueur and heavy cream. Life is uncertain have your dessert first	14
		Dolce Notte	15
		Dolce Notte  Dolce Notte, meaning "sweet night" is a Taramisu cocktail that just hits all the right flavors for a sweet treat for a sweet night	T3

# **Bottled Suds**

### Vino

		ABV %		Whites	
_	Ore Dock Porter	5.6	6	Pinot Grigio, Zenato Provence, France	10/35
Heavier	Bell's Two Hearted IPA	7	6	Sauvignon Blanc, Nobilo	12/48
He	Blackrocks 51k IPA	7	6	Marlborough, New Zealand	,
•	Blackrocks Grandrabbits Cream Ale	5.5	6	Chardonnay, Kendall Jackson California	11/44
T	Ore Dock Berserker Hazy IPA	7.5	7	Riesling, Chateau St. Michelle	10/44
	Upper Hand UPA Pale Ale	5.5	6	Sacramento, California	40/40
	Stella Artois	6	6	Moscato, Ruffino Tuscany,, Italy	10/40
	Athletic Run Wild IPA	0.5<	6	Rosé	
	Bell's No, Yeah	4.5	6	Rosé, Bieler Provence, France	12/48
	Blackrocks Day Groover	0.5<	6	Sparkling	
	Labatt Blue	5	5	Prosecco, Avissi Veneto, Italy	10/35
	Miller High Life	4.6	4	Classico Grande, Lyres N/A	17/65
	Athletic Upside Dawn Golden	0.5<	6	United Kingdom	17,00
	Athletic Mexican Copper	0.5<	6	Reds	
	Blakes Hard Apple Cider	5.5	7	Pinot Noir, Joel Gott California	13/49
$\perp$	Barrel + Beam Saison	6.5	10	Montepulciano, La Quiercia	12/48
•	Finnish Long Drink	5.5	6	Abruzzo, Italy	
ter	White Claw Seltzer	5	6	Malbec, The Show	11/44
Lighter	High Noon Seltzer	4.5	7	Mendoza, Argentina	
_	Peroni 0	0	6	Cabernet Sauvignon, Iron & Sand Paso Robles, California	15/59
	Amari			Porto	
. 🛧	Aperol		9	Sandeman porto fine tawny 10 yr	9
Sweet	Montenegro		11	Douro Valley, Portugal	
SW	Nonino Quintessentia		15	Vermouths/Aperet	ifs
	Amaro Del Capo		8	Enjoy chilled, on ice, or mixed	
	Averna		11	Lyres Aperitivo Rosso (zero proof)	15
	Branca Menta		10	Lyres Italian Spritz (zero proof)	17
	Meletti		15	Lillet Blanc	12
	Cynar		9	Lillet Rose	12
ē	Lucano		8	Carpano Dry	11
Bitter	Campari		10	Dolin Dry	8
	Fernet Branca		10	Carpano Antica Formula	14